
2006 Section 6A Championships Boys 
Wadena-Deer Creek     Oct. 26, 2006 
 

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Montevideo              83   6   8  19  20  30  39  44  17:57.5  1:13.6 
 2* Staples-Motley          88  10  11  14  25  28  40  66  17:55.0  1:08.2 
 3* Sauk Centre             88   7  12  22  23  24  52  64  18:00.5  1:03.3 
  4 Long Prairie           107   4  13  17  35  38  43  45  18:02.5  1:32.1 
  5 Lac qui Parle Va       157   2  21  27  48  59  61  82  18:34.7  2:49.8 
  6 Morris Area/Chok       184  15  34  36  37  62  95      18:44.3  2:03.9 
  7 Pillager               195  18  26  29  50  72  88  90  19:00.1  2:23.0 
  8 Canby/Lincoln H        207   5  41  51  53  57  60  77  18:59.5  2:35.8 
  9 Benson                 239  32  47  49  55  56  70  75  19:20.3  1:10.9 
 10 Maccray                246   3  33  46  81  83 103      19:23.2  4:00.2 
 11 Wadena-Deer Creek      267   9  58  65  67  68  84  94  19:30.1  2:50.8 
 12 New London-Spicer      288  16  54  71  73  74 102 108  19:50.1  2:37.4 
 13 Breckenridge/C-T       334  31  42  78  91  92  98 112  20:12.6  2:49.6 
 14 Yellow Medicine        377   1  80  87  99 110 111      21:10.8  8:00.5 
 15 Ottertail Central      435  79  85  86  89  96 104 109  21:14.9  0:53.4 
 16 Ortonville             452  63  76 101 105 107 113 114  21:57.9  3:32.8 
 17 Belgrade-Brooten       465  69  93  97 100 106          21:47.9  3:05.2 
Incomplete Teams: Hillcrest Lu, Minnewaska Area 
 

1. Montevideo 
    6  Tony Klosterboer, 12       17:20.1   
    8  Jj Nieuwbeerta, 12         17:23.3   
   19  Darrin Reuss, 11           18:11.9   
   20  Owen Hein, 11              18:18.3   
   30  Darin Olson, 12            18:33.7   
   39  Shane Ruether, 12          18:43.4   
   44  Jack Powers, 12            18:58.4   
Total Time = 1:29:47.1     Total Places = 83 
 
2*. Staples-Motley 
   10  Josiah Fuhrman, 11         17:24.2   
   11  Jordan Bendson, 9          17:29.1   
   14  Josh Ulring, 11            17:41.8   
   25  Aleksis Kincaid, 12        18:27.5   
   28  Josh Freese, 9             18:32.4   
   40  Derek Cleveland, 11        18:52.6   
   66  Brandon Sterriker, 7       20:02.1   
Total Time = 1:29:34.9     Total Places = 88 
 
3*. Sauk Centre 
    7  Lucas Odegard, 12          17:22.2   
   12  Ben Umhoefer, 11           17:30.2   
   22  Nathan Kluver, 12          18:20.8   
   23  Kyle Tabatt, 12            18:23.9   
   24  Carl Sedgeman, 11          18:25.5   
   52  Isaac Schreiber, 12        19:35.2   
   64  Bohdan Sydoruk, 10         19:58.9   
Total Time = 1:30:02.4     Total Places = 88 
 
4. Long Prairie 
    4  Doug Liebsch, 11           17:10.2   
   13  Ted Gray, 11               17:39.9   
   17  David Wienhold, 11         18:03.9   
   35  Nathan Korfe, 10           18:35.9   
   38  Adam Becker, 9             18:42.3   
   43  Matt Schmidt, 11           18:57.8   
   45  Kyle Nelson, 12            19:06.4   
Total Time = 1:30:12.2     Total Places = 107 
 
5. Lac qui Parle Va 
    2  Ryan Swenson, 8            16:58.9   
   21  Ian Hansen, 11             18:19.2   
   27  Travis Siegert, 11         18:29.3   
   48  Jeff Greiner, 12           19:17.5   
   59  Justin Gabrielson, 11      19:48.6   
   61  Matt Grant, 12             19:53.8   
   82  Nick Connor, 11            21:02.2   
Total Time = 1:32:53.4     Total Places = 157 
 
6. Morris Area/Chok 
   15  Aaron Lund, 12             17:51.1   
   34  Stefan Lemke, 9            18:35.4   
   36  Ray Finzel, 10             18:39.2   
   37  Ben Ehlers, 11             18:40.6   
   62  Cody Kill, 11              19:55.0   
   95  Cody Ward, 7               21:32.4   
Total Time = 1:33:41.1     Total Places = 184 

7. Pillager 
   18  Tyler Rohloff, 12          18:04.7   
   26  Jesse Krause, 10           18:28.0   
   29  John Knebel, 12            18:32.9   
   50  Greg Flickinger, 9         19:26.8   
   72  Rian Hutchison, 8          20:27.7   
   88  Andy Knebel, 10            21:17.0   
   90  Trevor Rohloff, 8          21:20.2   
Total Time = 1:35:00.1     Total Places = 195 
 
8. Canby/Lincoln H 
    5  Tanner Skillings, 12       17:10.9   
   41  Ben Whittier, 11           18:53.7   
   51  Tad Merritt, 12            19:28.5   
   53  Terrance Pavek, 11         19:37.7   
   57  Dan Desiauriers, 11        19:46.7   
   60  Corey Gregor, 12           19:49.8   
   77  Luke Jessen, 8             20:43.8   
Total Time = 1:34:57.3     Total Places = 207 
 
9. Benson 
   32  Jordan Krosch, 10          18:34.6   
   47  Mitchell Kent, 11          19:12.8   
   49  Brennen Kent, 9            19:24.6   
   55  Turner Carson, 10          19:44.2   
   56  Carl Lindblad, 12          19:45.4   
   70  Peter Lindblad, 10         20:23.7   
   75  Ben Murphy, 9              20:40.3   
Total Time = 1:36:41.5     Total Places = 239 
 
10. Maccray 
    3  Austin Hinrichs, 12        17:05.7   
   33  Taylor Bodin, 9            18:35.0   
   46  Page Hoffman, 12           19:10.6   
   81  Dylan Aeikens, 9           20:59.0   
   83  Jordan Smith, 10           21:05.9   
  103  Torben Hansen, 12          22:41.1   
Total Time = 1:36:56.0     Total Places = 246 
 
11. Wadena-Deer Creek 
    9  Cory Asfeld, 11            17:23.7   
   58  Andrew Browne, 10          19:47.9   
   65  Tim Papillon, 9            19:59.7   
   67  Max LaBarre, 10            20:04.5   
   68  Zach Bernu, 8              20:14.5   
   84  Zach Toedter, 11           21:09.7   
   94  Mason Lynk, 11             21:27.5   
Total Time = 1:37:30.2     Total Places = 267 
 
12. New London-Spicer 
   16  Brendan Ruter, 10          17:59.8   
   54  Ryan Woodhall, 11          19:38.2   
   71  Ben LaPatka, 11            20:27.1   
   73  Whit Allen, 9              20:28.4   
   74  Tyler Onstad, 9            20:37.2   
  102  Ryan Bergh, 9              22:25.0   
  108  Brandon RichardWebster, 9  23:36.8   
Total Time = 1:39:10.5     Total Places = 288 



13. Breckenridge/C-T 
   31  Tyler Berndt, 12           18:34.2   
   42  Kelly Kristianson, 12      18:56.9   
   78  Justin Krause, 8           20:45.0   
   91  Ryan Loken, 9              21:23.1   
   92  Matt Moen, 12              21:23.8   
   98  Brendon Skoblik, 10        21:58.1   
  112  Evan Tilton, 11            25:37.9   
Total Time = 1:41:02.9     Total Places = 334 
 
14. Yellow Medicine 
    1  Jacob Henderson, 12        16:51.6   
   80  Mike Gill, 12              20:55.6   
   87  Casey Field, 10            21:14.7   
   99  Luke Baker, 8              22:00.0   
  110  Bobby Balfany, 12          24:52.0   
  111  Logan Johnson, 9           24:56.4   
Total Time = 1:45:53.9     Total Places = 377 
 
15. Ottertail Central 
   79  Donovan Waddle, 11         20:48.2   
   85  Shawn Hecker, 11           21:12.3   
   86  John Hume, 11              21:13.1   
   89  Rusty Duncan, 9            21:19.5   
   96  Dan Hume, 8                21:41.5   
  104  Syver Amundson, 9          22:58.2   
  109  Devin Witt, 8              24:26.8   
Total Time = 1:46:14.5     Total Places = 435 

16. Ortonville 
   63  Erik Jessen, 10            19:58.1   
   76  Zach Larson, 11            20:42.0   
  101  Shane Lindahl, 8           22:13.8   
  105  Luke Hartman, 8            23:24.7   
  107  Philip Adelman, 8          23:30.8   
  113  Alex Rook, 9               26:21.7   
  114  Nick Athey, 7              26:23.4   
Total Time = 1:49:49.4     Total Places = 452 
 
17. Belgrade-Brooten 
   69  Michael Rodgers, 10        20:20.0   
   93  Levi Anderson, 9           21:24.4   
   97  Alex Thompson, 10          21:48.9   
  100  Matt Goodwin, 9            22:01.0   
  106  Nathan Taylor, 9           23:25.2   
Total Time = 1:48:59.4     Total Places = 465 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Jacob Henderson, 12        16:51.6    Yellow Medicine       
    2     2  Ryan Swenson, 8            16:58.9    Lac qui Parle Va      
    3     3  Austin Hinrichs, 12        17:05.7    Maccray               
    4     4  Doug Liebsch, 11           17:10.2    Long Prairie          
    5     5  Tanner Skillings, 12       17:10.9    Canby/Lincoln H       
    6     6  Tony Klosterboer, 12       17:20.1    Montevideo            
    7     7  Lucas Odegard, 12          17:22.2    Sauk Centre           
    8     8  Jj Nieuwbeerta, 12         17:23.3    Montevideo            
    9     9  Cory Asfeld, 11            17:23.7    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   10    10  Josiah Fuhrman, 11         17:24.2    Staples-Motley        
   11    11  Jordan Bendson, 9          17:29.1    Staples-Motley        
   12    12  Ben Umhoefer, 11           17:30.2    Sauk Centre           
   13    13  Ted Gray, 11               17:39.9    Long Prairie          
   14    14  Josh Ulring, 11            17:41.8    Staples-Motley        
   15    15  Aaron Lund, 12             17:51.1    Morris Area/Chok      
   16    16  Brendan Ruter, 10          17:59.8    New London-Spicer     
   17    17  David Wienhold, 11         18:03.9    Long Prairie          
   18    18  Tyler Rohloff, 12          18:04.7    Pillager              
   19    19  Darrin Reuss, 11           18:11.9    Montevideo            
   20    20  Owen Hein, 11              18:18.3    Montevideo            
   21    21  Ian Hansen, 11             18:19.2    Lac qui Parle Va      
   22    22  Nathan Kluver, 12          18:20.8    Sauk Centre           
   23    23  Kyle Tabatt, 12            18:23.9    Sauk Centre           
   24    24  Carl Sedgeman, 11          18:25.5    Sauk Centre           
   25    25  Aleksis Kincaid, 12        18:27.5    Staples-Motley        
   26    26  Jesse Krause, 10           18:28.0    Pillager              
   27    27  Travis Siegert, 11         18:29.3    Lac qui Parle Va      
   28    28  Josh Freese, 9             18:32.4    Staples-Motley        
   29    29  John Knebel, 12            18:32.9    Pillager              
   30    30  Darin Olson, 12            18:33.7    Montevideo            
   31    31  Tyler Berndt, 12           18:34.2    Breckenridge/C-T      
   32    32  Jordan Krosch, 10          18:34.6    Benson                
   33    33  Taylor Bodin, 9            18:35.0    Maccray               
   34    34  Stefan Lemke, 9            18:35.4    Morris Area/Chok      
   35    35  Nathan Korfe, 10           18:35.9    Long Prairie          
   36    36  Ray Finzel, 10             18:39.2    Morris Area/Chok      
   37    37  Ben Ehlers, 11             18:40.6    Morris Area/Chok      
   38    38  Adam Becker, 9             18:42.3    Long Prairie          
   39    39  Shane Ruether, 12          18:43.4    Montevideo            
   40    40  Derek Cleveland, 11        18:52.6    Staples-Motley        
   41    41  Ben Whittier, 11           18:53.7    Canby/Lincoln H       
   42    42  Kelly Kristianson, 12      18:56.9    Breckenridge/C-T      
   43    43  Matt Schmidt, 11           18:57.8    Long Prairie          
   44    44  Jack Powers, 12            18:58.4    Montevideo            
   45    45  Kyle Nelson, 12            19:06.4    Long Prairie          
   46    46  Page Hoffman, 12           19:10.6    Maccray               
   47    47  Mitchell Kent, 11          19:12.8    Benson                
   48    48  Jeff Greiner, 12           19:17.5    Lac qui Parle Va      
   49    49  Brennen Kent, 9            19:24.6    Benson                
   50    50  Greg Flickinger, 9         19:26.8    Pillager              



   51    51  Tad Merritt, 12            19:28.5    Canby/Lincoln H       
   52    52  Isaac Schreiber, 12        19:35.2    Sauk Centre           
   53    53  Terrance Pavek, 11         19:37.7    Canby/Lincoln H       
   54    54  Ryan Woodhall, 11          19:38.2    New London-Spicer     
   55    55  Turner Carson, 10          19:44.2    Benson                
   56    56  Carl Lindblad, 12          19:45.4    Benson                
   57    57  Dan Desiauriers, 11        19:46.7    Canby/Lincoln H       
   58    58  Andrew Browne, 10          19:47.9    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   59    59  Justin Gabrielson, 11      19:48.6    Lac qui Parle Va      
   60    60  Corey Gregor, 12           19:49.8    Canby/Lincoln H       
   61    61  Matt Grant, 12             19:53.8    Lac qui Parle Va      
   62    62  Cody Kill, 11              19:55.0    Morris Area/Chok      
   63    63  Erik Jessen, 10            19:58.1    Ortonville            
   64    64  Bohdan Sydoruk, 10         19:58.9    Sauk Centre           
   65    65  Tim Papillon, 9            19:59.7    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   66    66  Brandon Sterriker, 7       20:02.1    Staples-Motley        
   67    67  Max LaBarre, 10            20:04.5    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   68    68  Zach Bernu, 8              20:14.5    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   69    69  Michael Rodgers, 10        20:20.0    Belgrade-Brooten      
   70        Micah Boyum, 11            20:22.0    Hillcrest Lu          
   71    70  Peter Lindblad, 10         20:23.7    Benson                
   72    71  Ben LaPatka, 11            20:27.1    New London-Spicer     
   73    72  Rian Hutchison, 8          20:27.7    Pillager              
   74    73  Whit Allen, 9              20:28.4    New London-Spicer     
   75    74  Tyler Onstad, 9            20:37.2    New London-Spicer     
   76    75  Ben Murphy, 9              20:40.3    Benson                
   77    76  Zach Larson, 11            20:42.0    Ortonville            
   78    77  Luke Jessen, 8             20:43.8    Canby/Lincoln H       
   79    78  Justin Krause, 8           20:45.0    Breckenridge/C-T      
   80    79  Donovan Waddle, 11         20:48.2    Ottertail Central     
   81    80  Mike Gill, 12              20:55.6    Yellow Medicine       
   82    81  Dylan Aeikens, 9           20:59.0    Maccray               
   83    82  Nick Connor, 11            21:02.2    Lac qui Parle Va      
   84    83  Jordan Smith, 10           21:05.9    Maccray               
   85    84  Zach Toedter, 11           21:09.7    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   86    85  Shawn Hecker, 11           21:12.3    Ottertail Central     
   87    86  John Hume, 11              21:13.1    Ottertail Central     
   88    87  Casey Field, 10            21:14.7    Yellow Medicine       
   89    88  Andy Knebel, 10            21:17.0    Pillager              
   90    89  Rusty Duncan, 9            21:19.5    Ottertail Central     
   91    90  Trevor Rohloff, 8          21:20.2    Pillager              
   92    91  Ryan Loken, 9              21:23.1    Breckenridge/C-T      
   93    92  Matt Moen, 12              21:23.8    Breckenridge/C-T      
   94    93  Levi Anderson, 9           21:24.4    Belgrade-Brooten      
   95    94  Mason Lynk, 11             21:27.5    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   96    95  Cody Ward, 7               21:32.4    Morris Area/Chok      
   97    96  Dan Hume, 8                21:41.5    Ottertail Central     
   98        Joe Kuhn, 10               21:42.2    Minnewaska Area       
   99    97  Alex Thompson, 10          21:48.9    Belgrade-Brooten      
  100        Hae Yeon Yang, 11          21:49.4    Hillcrest Lu          
  101    98  Brendon Skoblik, 10        21:58.1    Breckenridge/C-T      
  102    99  Luke Baker, 8              22:00.0    Yellow Medicine       
  103   100  Matt Goodwin, 9            22:01.0    Belgrade-Brooten      
  104   101  Shane Lindahl, 8           22:13.8    Ortonville            
  105   102  Ryan Bergh, 9              22:25.0    New London-Spicer     
  106   103  Torben Hansen, 12          22:41.1    Maccray               
  107   104  Syver Amundson, 9          22:58.2    Ottertail Central     
  108   105  Luke Hartman, 8            23:24.7    Ortonville            
  109   106  Nathan Taylor, 9           23:25.2    Belgrade-Brooten      
  110   107  Philip Adelman, 8          23:30.8    Ortonville            
  111   108  Brandon RichardWebster, 9  23:36.8    New London-Spicer     
  112   109  Devin Witt, 8              24:26.8    Ottertail Central     
  113   110  Bobby Balfany, 12          24:52.0    Yellow Medicine       
  114   111  Logan Johnson, 9           24:56.4    Yellow Medicine       
  115   112  Evan Tilton, 11            25:37.9    Breckenridge/C-T      
  116   113  Alex Rook, 9               26:21.7    Ortonville            
  117   114  Nick Athey, 7              26:23.4    Ortonville 
 


